27

28

DECLARATION OF MARIAH ANDERSON

- 1. I am over eighteen years of age and a resident of the County of Los Angeles in the State of California. I have personal knowledge of the facts and statements set forth in this declaration, and if called upon to testify, I could and would competently testify thereto.
- 2. I am employed with Justice Law Corporation as a Legal Assistant. I am familiar with the provisions of California Labor Code § 2699 and regularly submit documents to the California Labor and Workforce Development Agency ("LWDA") using its electronic filing system.
- 3. On or about January 6, 2023, pursuant to California Labor Code § 2699(1)(2), I electronically submitted to the LWDA the Class Action and PAGA Settlement Agreement and Class Notice ("Settlement Agreement") and Plaintiff's Notice of Motion and Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement, Conditional Certification, Approval of Class Notice, Setting of Final Approval Hearing Date; Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support Thereof ("MPA") of the instant action. Attached hereto as **EXHIBIT 1** are true and correct copies of the proofs of submission originally attached to the Settlement Agreement and MPA submitted to the LWDA.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 6, 2023, at Pasadena, California.

20

26 27

28

Mariah Anderson

Moinh Floolan

EXHIBIT 1

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 1013A(3) CCP 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 3 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 4 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 751 N. Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 101, 5 Pasadena, CA 91103 and my electronic service address is manderson@justicelawcorp.com 6 On January 6, 2023, I served the foregoing document described as 7 CLASS ACTION AND PAGA SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND CLASS NOTICE 8 for the following case: Perez v. Arjo Inc. d/b/a ArjoHuntleigh Inc. 9 LWDA/Court Case No.: LWDA Case No.: CM- 825922-21 Court Case No.: 22STCV01261 10 **Los Angeles County Superior Court** 11 on interested parties in this action by electronically submitting as follows: 12 State of California Labor & Workforce Development Agency 13 800 Capitol Mall, MIC-55 Sacramento, California 95814 14 15 [X]BY ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION 16 Pursuant to California Senate Bill No. 836, I caused the documents described above to be electronically submitted by and through the procedure stated on the website of the State 17 of California Labor and Workforce Development Agency. 18 [X] **STATE** 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. 20 21 Executed on January 6, 2023, at Pasadena, California. 22 Moint Amolars 23 24 Mariah Anderson 25 26 27

28

1	PROOF OF SERVICE 1013A(3) CCP STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
2 3				
4	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of and not a party to the within action. My business address is 751 N. Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 10 Pasadena, CA 91103 and my electronic service address is manderson@justicelawcorp.com			
5				
6	On January 6, 2023, I served the foregoing document described as			
9	APPROVAL OF CLASS NOTICE, SETTING OF FINAL APPROVAL HEARING			
10	for the following case: LWDA/Court Case No.:		Perez v. Arjo Inc. d/b/a ArjoHuntleigh Inc.	
11			LWDA Case No.: CM- 825922-21 Court Case No.: 22STCV01261	
12	Los Angeles County Superior Court			
13	on interested parties in this action by electronically submitting as follows: State of California Labor & Workforce Development Agency			
14				
15	800 Capitol Mall, MIC-55 Sacramento, California 95814			
16	Sacramento, Camornia 93814			
17 X BY ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION		SUBMISSION		
18		Pursuant to California Senate Bill No. 836, I caused the documents described above to be		
19	electronically submitted by and through the procedure stated on the website of the of California Labor and Workforce Development Agency.			
20				
21			y of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above	
22		is true und correct.		
23	Executed on January 6, 2023, at Pasadena, California.			
24				
25	Moint Andews			
26			Mariah Anderson	
27				
28				

PROOF OF SERVICE 1013A(3) CCP

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 751 N. Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 101, Pasadena, California 91103.

On January 6, 2023, I served the foregoing document described as

DECLARATION OF MARIAH ANDERSON REGARDING SUBMISSION TO THE LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AGENCY PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA LABOR CODE § 2699(I)(2)

on interested parties in this action by placing a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

$\ $	Brian H. Newman (BNewman@dykema.com)	Charles Bush, II (Charles.Bush@icemiller.com)
$\ $	Laura P. Worsinger (<u>LWorsinger@dykema.com</u>)	Kayla M. Ernst (Kayla.Ernst@icemiller.com)
$\ $	DYKEMA GOSSETT LLP	ICE MILLER LLP
$\ $	444 South Flower Street, 22nd Floor	One American Square, Suite 2900
$\ $	Los Angeles, California 90071	Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200
$\ $		
	Paul L. Bittner (Paul.Bittner@icemiller.com)	
$\ $	ICE MILLER LLP	
$\ $	250 West Street, Suite 700	
$\ $	Columbus, Ohio 43215	

Attorney(s) for Defendant Arjo, Inc., d/b/a ArjoHuntleigh Inc.

[X] BY U.S. MAIL

As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Pasadena, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.

[X] STATE

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on January 6, 2023, at Pasadena, California.

Mariah Anderson